03-06-2002

Form PTO-1595

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102003455

rab settings CV CV	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernadette J. Jestrabek—Hart	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Bernadette J. Jestrabek-Hart Trust Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🍱 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Chart Address 2175 N. Ton Milo Dd
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3175 N. Ten Mile Rd.
Other	
	City: Meridian State: ID Zip: 83642
Execution Date: January 9, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🐼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/53 <u>6,</u> 002	
Additional numbers attached? 🔛 Yes 🎇 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Name: Ken. J. Pedersen	
Internal Address: Pedersen & Co., PLLC	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1410 North 28th St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boise State: ID Zip: 83703	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Barbara S. Pedersen	Jonas Ledlom Jan 10, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:

03/05/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

00000173 09536002

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

Bernie Jestrabek- Hart

3175 N. Ten Mile Rd., Meridian, ID 83642-5407 ph.: (208) 887-9632 fax: (208) 884-4433 e:mail: bjh@sculptures-by-bjh.com Web Page URL: http://www.sculptures-by-bjh.com

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, I, Bernadette J. Jestrabek-Hart, creator and owner of the following patent rights:

- (1) Application for patent CPAP mask exhaust airway -Application #60/186,857, Filing Date, 2000
- (2) Continuous positive airway pressure headgear Patent Application Docket No. 2264, Serial No. 09/536,002.

Hereby assigns and transfers unto *The Bernadette J. Jestrabek-Hart Trust, dated February 12, 1988, as amended October 16, 1988,* a revocable Trust, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above listed patent rights.

Assignor and Assignee shall sign any and all necessary documents to effectuate the above assignment through the United State Patent Office.

Dated this 9th day of January, 2002.

**Estrabet Heart Trust 2-12-1988*

State of Idaho

County of Acres Subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same.

Dolores Schamp

| Hotory Public Sicris of Idaho|

Notary Public

My Commission Expires on

REEL: 012624 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 02/13/2002

My Commission Expires On